Atmel-8859B-SEEPROM-AT24CS16-Datasheet_012015
Standard Features
 Low-voltage Operation
̶ VCC = 1.7V to 5.5V
 Internally Organized as 2,048 x 8 (16Kb)
 I2C-compatible (2-wire) Serial Interface
 Schmitt Trigger, Filtered Inputs for Noise Suppression
 Bidirectional Data Transfer Protocol

Atmel-8859B-SEEPROM-AT24CS16-Datasheet_012015
 16
12. Ordering Code Detail
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Shipping Carrier Option
Operating Voltage
16 = 16K
24CS = Serial EEPROM, with
128-bit Serial Number Feature
B = Bulk (Tubes)
T  = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
E = Tape and Reel, Expanded Quantity Option
M  = 1.7V to 5.5V
Package Device Grade or
Wafer/Die Thickness
H  = Green, NiPdAu Lead Finish,
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
U  =  Green, Matte Sn Lead Finish,
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
11  = 11mil Wafer Thickness
Package Option
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
MA = UDFN
ST = SOT23
WWU = Wafer Unsawn
A T 2 4 C S 1 6 - S S H M - B
 17AT24CS16 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8859B-SEEPROM-AT24CS16-Datasheet_012015
13. Ordering Information
Additional package types that are not listed may be available. Please contact Atmel for more details.
Note: 1. For Wafer sales, please contact Atmel Sales.
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package
Delivery Information
Operation
RangeForm Quantity
AT24CS16-SSHM-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
Industrial
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT24CS16-SSHM-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT24CS16-XHM-B
8X
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
AT24CS16-XHM-T Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24CS16-MAHM-T
8MA2
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24CS16-MAHM-E Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT24CS16-STUM-T
Matte Tin
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
5TS1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24CS16-WWU11M(1) N/A Wafer Sale Note 1
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.15" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.40mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.00mm x 3.00mm body, 0.50mm pitch, Dual No Lead (UDFN)
5TS1 5-lead, 2.90mm x 1.60mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (SOT23)
AT24CS16 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8859B-SEEPROM-AT24CS16-Datasheet_012015
 18
14. Packaging Information
14.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE GPC